In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 £6.5 of L | Q O 2
_the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s oszoone Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

e

18/09/2018 #155
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number W,?[_s[_ﬂ_ﬂ_gﬁrg

= Filling in this form
Flease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Babyhallet Halifax Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Martin

Surname Maloney

Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| Leonard Curtis

Street | Leonard Curtis House

| Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town [ Whitefield

County/Region | Greater Manchester

o [M[4[5] [7[T[A]

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forenames) John 03:: :I:if;i(s‘:ci:g;otz tell us about
Surname Titley another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building namernumber | Leonard Curtis & e i o o tell us about
Street | Leonard Curtis House anather liquidator.

| Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town ’ Whitefield

County/Region | Greater Manchester

P wmla[s[ [7[T[A[_
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[s[1_[o[s [2[of[s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Inselvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X

[ [ol5 [alelils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Conlact name Dav'tt LynCh

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Leonard Curtls

Leonard Curtis House

Elms Square, Bury New Road
Whitefield
Greater Manchester

County/Region

e wmfafs] [7[7[al [

Country

bx

[ Telephone

0161 413 0930
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




*

Ru'e 6.3-CWL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
BABYBALLET HALIFAX LIMITED
On 31 August 2018 being a ddte not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of fruth

| believe that the facts slated in His Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name. B o0 4. losuise. N AAG




"« BABYRALLET HALIFAX LIMITED

e o

APPENDIX A

PIREGTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 31 AUGUST 2018
Bogk Value Estimated to Realize
Note £ £ £ £

Assels Specifically Pledged
None ' 1 Nil Nil
{ess: Secured Crediter 1 {Nil) {(NH)
Surpius / {Shortfally ¢/fud. L inEy o NG
Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Cash at Bank 2 2,600 200
Leasehold Improvements 2 20,774 Uncertaln
Fixtyres and Hittings 4 230 80
Stock 2 20 &

' 23,209 B 290
Preferential Creditors
Employes Clalms / ERA 2006 Claims {est)) 3 {48000 {4,000}
Net Proparty available for Prescribed Part 13,208 B0
Less: Prescribed Part : 4 .. {Na) ) {N/a)
Avaliable for Fioating Charge Craditor _t 18209 R
Shortizl bfwd, = Secired Creditor T e . (N
Sufplus / {Shortfall) cffwd. 19,709 DY
Add: Prescribed Part 4 Nia Nia
Available for Ordinary Unsecured Greditors " 19,209 TN
Crdinary insecured creditors
Shortfall bfiwd. Pref Employee Claims {Ni) (3.710)
Employee Claims { ERA 2006 Claims {est) 3 (1a800) {14,800}
H MRevenue & Customs - VAT {est) 5 (26,672} {28,672)
Directors’ Loams / Connexted Creditors {gst) 3 {10,660} {10,000
Consumer Greditors {est) 7 {200) {Nif)
Trade and Expense Creditors {est) 8 _ {6366) __[6,368)
Total Ordinary Unsecured Creditors {61,038 {64,548)
Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors 141,828} i {64,548)
isswred and Cafted Up Share Capital {160} . {100)
Estimated Deficiency as regards Members (41,929) __ {s4p48)

Q—( ................. Date&lé‘% . ﬁ‘-f‘g&ﬁ 5T, 7.0, (?




BABYRALLET HALIFAX LIBAITED

o . ARPENDIX B
NOTES YO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS :

Al ook valiues have been taken from the Company's latest financial information, provided by the director, the Company's

- professionat advisors, or from valuations oblained from independent valuation agents. R should be noted that no provision
has bzon made for the costs of preparafion of the same, the costs of convening the decision of crediters and preparation
of the statement of affalrs, agents’ costs or the costs and expenses of the Liguidation.

1. Assets Specifically Piedged

There are no charges registered against the Cermpany and no assats are specifically pledged.
2, Assets Not Specifically Pledged

Cash at Bank

The book value of the cash at bank has been provided by the director and / or the Company's advisors. The
estimated to be realise value has been reduced to reflect ianies paid in to the account in error and monies paid
by consumer ereditors where services were not provided hut were paid for where identifiable, for the purposss of
the statement of affairs.

Leasehiold Imprevements
The baok valus and eslimated fo realise value of the leasehold improvemenis has been provided by the director

* afd { of the Company's advisers, from the Company's books and records. The estimated to reafise value of the
deblors has been insered as uncertain for the purposes of e statement of Aﬁairs, '

Fixtures and Filtings

The bask value and esfimated to reafise value of the ixtures and fitings has been prowded by the directorand /
or the Company’s advisors, from the Company’s books and records. .

Stock

The hoak vaiue and estimated {0 realise value of the stock has been provided by the direcior and 7 or the
Gompany’s advisors, from fhe Company's books and records.

i Employee Claims f ERA’2006 Claims fest)

Where appliceble, employees will be entitied to make claims (subject to certain fimits) under the Employment
Rights Act 2006 (ERA'2006) from the govemment depastment known s the Redundancy Payments Serviee
{'RPS"}. The Employee claims may include arreass of pay, hofiday pay, eompensation in lieu of nolice and
redundaricy. Whete applicatle, the RPS wilt make payments directly to the employees and then the RPS wil
then lodge a claim against the Company In respect of the payments i has made. Unless otherwise stated,
Employee Claims / ERA'2006 have been estimated for the purposes of the statement of afiairs and are net
considered as agreed amounfs, Where applicable, a detailed list of these amounts has been provided at
Appendix €. The values shown shouid ot be regarded as agreed amounts,

4 Prescribed Part

As the Company has no unsatisfied post-Enterprise Act charges, there will be no requirement io 86t aside &
prescribed part in this case.

5. H M Revenue & Customs ~ VAT
The lability lo HMRC VAT has been extracted from the Company’s books & records as provided by fhe directors
/ the Company’s advisars, The amount has been provided at Appendix C. The value shown shauld not be
regarded as agreed amount.

Sigred: ... Bate:&:\.%..glmg%ﬁf..m.fg

Sonya Mois




" BABYBALLET HALIFAX LIMITED

NOTES TC THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS {Continued)

Directors’ $.oans f Connected Creditors

Oetads of the directors’ oan accaunts / sonnetted creditors hiave been exiracted from the Company’s books and
recards as provided by the directors /the Company’s advisors. A detalled list of these amounis has been provided
al Appendix C. The values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounts,

Consumer Creditors
Detalls of the Company's sonsumer creditors have been extracted from the Company's books end records as

provided by the directors / the Company’s advisors. Where applicable, a detailed fist of these amounts has been
provided at Appendix C, The values shown should not be regarded as aqreed amaeunts,

Trade and Expense Creditors
Details of the Company's trade and sxpense creditors have besn exfracied from the Company’s books and

records as provided by the directors and / or the Company's advisors. A detailed list of these amoumts has baan
provided at Appendix G. The values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounts.

&




* BABYBALLET HALIFAX LIMITED

APPENDIX C

SCHEDULES OF CREDITORS
SEEATTACHEDLIST(S} |
£1  Secured Creditors - None
€2 Consumer Creditors (amounts Paid in Advance of the Supply of Goods or Services] - Attached
€3  Employes and Former Employee Creditors - Attached
c4 Crdinary Unsecured Creditors (ingfuding Hire Purchase, Chatie! Leasing, Conditional Szfe Agreements and

Retention of Tifle creditors) - Aftached

Date: 5\5—'\'»; ukgwﬁﬂu(?

[




Babybatlet Halifax Limited
* STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 31 August 2018
* B - Company Creditars

Code

Name & Address

Amoauntof Details of any security held  Date security  Value of

debt £

by ereditor

Fiven security £

Cou0

€62

¢Oo0d

C000d

HM Revenus & Customs - VAT
Alsxdnder House

2t Vicwria Avenae

South £rid On Sea

8519 18

Riwlingon, Rainbow & Company
57 Hew Road

Radchiffe

Manchester

Mzg LS

Lyni Moris

25 Siiara Road
Halifax
HX11Q6G

Babyballet Franchising Limited
Empir House

19 Bluchae Hal Road

Halifax

West Yorkshire

HXT1 15P

BES Eleclitity

Parkside Stand

Fleatwood Town Faotball Club
Park Avehue

Fleetwood

11 Constamers

14 Employees

TOTAL CREDITORS' CLAIM

£28672.00

$385.00

E10,000.00

£4,000.00

E4,500.00

£208.00
F1B.800.00

£65038.00

Page 1 of 1

s e ek o

Daaeb\s‘f%m z2ot8 |




